

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION</u>
\$1,824,820.75	07/23/09 (Council) -- Original contract for installing new water lines
\$ 91,241.04	07/23/09 (Council) -- 5% Contingency – Change Order #1
\$ 13,289.97	02/26/10 (Administrative Authority) -- Change Order #1
<u>\$ 279,950.00</u>	Proposed – Change Order #2
\$2,209,301.76	Total Contract Authorization

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE -- DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%)</u>
\$1,824,820.75	Original contract for replacing waterlines
\$104,531.01	02/26/10 -- CO #1 – valves, pressure taps, services and work to address ground water intrusion into the trench. (5.73% / 5.73%)
\$279,950.00	Proposed -- CO #2 – Extra valves, pressure taps, extra piping and fittings, extra services and extra traffic controls, flex base, concrete capping (15.34% / 21.07%)
<hr/>	
\$2,209,301.76	Total Contract Expenditures
21.07%	Cumulative Change Orders